

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/26/2007 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 040-491
 PCN NO. 10UM
 Engineer's Estimate \$125,685.84

COUNTY: Custer

Grading & RipRap
 on Hwy 40 MP 44.4-45.6

CONTRACT TIME: December 14, 2007

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Granite Inc. Hermosa SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			3,000.00	3,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
002	Remove Fence	Ft	400.00			1.00	400.00	3.00	1,200.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2739.00			8.20	22,459.80	5.00	13,695.00
004	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	300.00			2.00	600.00	4.50	1,350.00
005	Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	100.00			2.50	250.00	7.00	700.00
006	2 Post Panel	Each	8.00			200.00	1,600.00	200.00	1,600.00
007	Flagging	Hour	40.00			20.52	820.80	20.52	820.80
008	Traffic Control	Unit	238.00			4.40	1,047.20	4.00	952.00
009	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			220.00	220.00	900.00	900.00
010	Class C Riprap	Ton	2053.00			36.20	74,318.60	35.00	71,855.00
011	Class D Riprap	Ton	180.00			36.20	6,516.00	39.00	7,020.00
012	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	16.00			196.00	3,136.00	275.00	4,400.00
013	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	40.00			13.15	526.00	55.00	2,200.00
014	Mulching	Ton	2.20			659.00	1,449.80	550.00	1,210.00
015	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	356.00			3.97	1,413.32	3.30	1,174.80
016	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200.00			8.00	1,600.00	11.00	2,200.00
017	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1850.00			1.50	2,775.00	2.50	4,625.00
TOTAL					0.00		122,132.52		128,402.60

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/26/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 040-491
PCN NO. IOUM

COUNTY: Custer

Grading & RipRap
on Hwy 40 MP 44.4-45.6

CONTRACT TIME: December 14, 2007

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	JH Hilt Engineering		Hills Materials Co.		Corr Construction	
				Black Hawk SD	SD	Rapid City SD	SD	Hermosa SD	SD
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
002	Remove Fence	Ft	400.00	1.00	400.00	2.50	1,000.00	3.00	1,200.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2739.00	5.00	13,695.00	22.00	60,258.00	10.00	27,390.00
004	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	300.00	2.00	600.00	4.00	1,200.00	7.00	2,100.00
005	Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	100.00	5.00	500.00	7.00	700.00	7.00	700.00
006	2 Post Panel	Each	8.00	200.00	1,600.00	190.00	1,520.00	225.00	1,800.00
007	Flagging	Hour	40.00	20.52	820.80	20.52	820.80	20.52	820.80
008	Traffic Control	Unit	238.00	3.00	714.00	1.25	297.50	6.00	1,428.00
009	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
010	Class C Riprap	Ton	2053.00	47.50	97,517.50	37.00	75,961.00	46.50	95,464.50
011	Class D Riprap	Ton	180.00	47.50	8,550.00	45.00	8,100.00	48.50	8,730.00
012	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	16.00	200.00	3,200.00	307.00	4,912.00	175.00	2,800.00
013	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	40.00	40.00	1,600.00	55.00	2,200.00	45.00	1,800.00
014	Mulching	Ton	2.20	300.00	660.00	550.00	1,210.00	500.00	1,100.00
015	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	356.00	2.50	890.00	3.25	1,157.00	9.00	3,204.00
016	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200.00	10.00	2,000.00	11.00	2,200.00	14.00	2,800.00
017	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1850.00	2.50	4,625.00	2.00	3,700.00	3.00	5,550.00
TOTAL					160,872.30		175,236.30		178,587.30

